508098772 09/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8145928

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name	Name		
SINGLESHOT ENTERTAINMENT, IN		, INC.		08/24/2023	
				·	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	CHRIST	CHRISTOPHER CALABRESE			
Street Address:	C/O ON	O ONELLO LAW GROUP, PLLC			
City:	9205 W	9205 W. RUSSEL ROAD, STE 240			
State/Country:	NEVAD	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89148	89148			
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		0427001			
Patent Number:		1491370			
Patent Number:		1602667			
Application Number:		18181070			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:		700\056 6221			
		702)256-6331 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> i	is unsuccess	sful, it will be sent	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
		52094422			
		masters@outlook.com			
		ONNIE R MASTERS 781 VILLAGE CENTER CIRCLE, SUITE 120			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		AS VEGAS, NEVADA 89134	E, SUITE 120		
	L				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1281-0105-SSE-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CONNIE R. MASTERS	CONNIE R. MASTERS		
SIGNATURE:		/Connie R. Masters, Reg. #	/Connie R. Masters, Reg. #55432/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/01/2023	09/01/2023		
Fotal Attachments: 3					
• –		Signed_Christopher Calabrese			
ource=Assignment_of	f_All_Patents	S_Signed_Christopher Calabrese S_Signed_Christopher Calabrese S Signed Christopher Calabrese	#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

This agreement, effective as of the date of the last signature below, is by and between Singleshot Entertainment, Inc., a Nevada corporation, c/o Beckstrom & Beckstrom, LLP, 400 S. 4th Street, Las Vegas, NV 89101 ("Assignor") and Christopher Calabrese, c/o Onello Law Group, PLLC, 9205 W. Russel Road, Ste 240, Las Vegas, NV 89148 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a settlement agreement and mutual release on August 8, 2023 assigning Assignor's full right, title and interest in Assignor's intellectual property holdings, including the properties expressly set forth below (the "IP"), to Assignee in exchange for a release of debts owed from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby executes this shortform assignment agreement irrevocably assigning its entire right, title and interest in and to the IP, including the following patents and patent applications:

- 1. PCT/AU2015/000411
- 2. US Patent No 10,427,001
- 3. US Patent No 11,491,370
- 4. US Patent No 11,602,667
- 5. US Patent App No 18/181,070
- 6. Australia Patent App No 2014902742

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office to transfer the above files, as applicable, to Assignee, and to issue any patent pursuant to them to Assignee for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. This assignment expressly covers all continuation applications filed in connection with the above files, at any time in the future. A copy of this assignment agreement shall suffice to support the assignment to Assignee of any such continuation applications at the time they are filed with the US Patent & Trademark Office.

Assignor hereby further authorizes and requests the Director of any foreign patent office or agency to transfer the above files, as applicable, to Assignee, and to issue any patent pursuant to them to Assignee for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made. This assignment expressly covers all continuation applications filed in connection with the above files, at any time in the future. A copy of this assignment agreement shall suffice to support the assignment to Assignee of any such continuation applications at the time they are filed with a foreign patent office or agency.

Page 2 of 3

SINGLESHOT ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

DocuSigned by: Klas Lundgsen 37DA6D56738E42A...

By: Klaus Lundgren - President

8/24/2023 Date: _____

CHRISTOPHER CALABRESE

- DocuSigned by: Christopher Calabrese

By: Christopher Calabrese

8/22/2023 Date: _____